10-23-10

174

Form **ED-1594** (Rev 01-09) OMB **Sollection** 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

11-09-2010

U S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3d States Patent and Trademark Office

REC		
T		

	3610976 Circu documents or the new address(es) below		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
FAN-FI INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
TAN-FLINTERINATIONAL, INC.	Name: FAN-FI INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:		
★ Corporation- State California	Street Address: 976 United Circle City Sparks		
Other			
Cıtizenship (see guidelınes)	State Nevada		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country US Zip 89431		
	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Cıtızenship		
Execution Date(s)02-08-10	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	F-7		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached. Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.			
A Trademark Application No (s)	B Trademark Registration No.(s) 2814587		
	2114080		
C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No		
	and it is the production of the gistration runner is unknown).		
E Nome Could	Refund Ref:		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and		
Name:TOD R. NISSLE, P.C.	registrations involved: 22  United Kerung Total: \$310.88		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$880 00		
	φ <u>αδύ ου</u>		
Street Address.PO Box 55630	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	X Enclosed		
City Phoenix	8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>AZ</u> Zıp: <u>85078</u>			
Phone Number 602-494-8700	11/09/2010 HIUNII 00000001 2814587		
Fax Number 602-494-8707	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: nissle@nissle.com	01 FC: 8521 48.00 D		
9. Signature:	7010 10 00		
Signature			
TOD R NISSLE	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## FAN-FI INTERNATIONAL, INC (California) Assigned to FAN-FI INTERNATIONAL, INC (Nevada)

Recordation form Cover Sheet Page two

## Cont from Section 4B

## **ASSIGNMENT**

2

4

3

5

6

7 8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Whereas FAN-FI INTERNATIONAL, INC. (a California corporation) of 235
Tenaya Drive, Modesto, California 95354-3925 (hereafter "FAN-FI"), believes it is owne
of the marks "ETL"; "OXYGENICS"; "ETL and design"; "EARTHWISE"; "LEARNING TO
BE WATERWISE AND ENERGY EFFICIENT"; "THE SMART SET"; "RESORT SPA"
"UNIVERSAL SPA"; "LEARNING TO BE WATERWISE"; "BODY SPA"; "LIVING WISE"
"RESOURCE ACTION PROGRAMS"; "LUXILOGIC"; "SECURE LOGIC"; "BUILDING THE
FUTURE THROUGH CONSERVATION"; "SABRE TASK"; "VISOR TASK LAMP"; "X
STREAM SHOWER"; "MUGNETS"; "SUPERCHARGE YOUR SHOWER"; "ENERGY
WISE"; "EASY SAVINGS" (hereafter "the Marks") and is owner of:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,814,587, issued February 17, 2004, TOD R. NISSLE, P.C. Case No. 940-T-3 for registration of "ETL"; and,

U. S. Trademark Registration No. 2,114,080, issued November 18, 1997, TOD R. NISSLE, P.C. Case No. 940-T-4 for the registration of "OXYGENICS"; and,

U. S. Trademark Registration No. 2,812,747, issued February 10, 2004, TOD R. NISSLE, P.C. Case No. 940-T-5 for the registration of "ETL and design"; and,

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, namely CERTIFIED MATINOPHENS MULL EG 145 823 605 05 Return Receipt Requested in an envelope addressed to. Box Office Actions, ASST. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, PO Box 1451, Alexandria, VA 22313-1451 on ( ) 2511 Debra S. Spivey, TODAR NISSLE, A C

TOD R NISSLE, Reg. No 29,241 Customer 20152

28

1	NISSLE, P.C. Case No. 940-T-34 for the registration of "SUPERCHARGE YOUR
2	SHOWER"; and,
3	
4	U. S. Trademark Registration No. 3,350,715, issued December 11, 2007,
5	TOD R. NISSLE, P.C. Case No. 940-T-36 for the registration of "ENERGY WISE"; and,
6	
7	U. S. Trademark Registration No. 3,610,769, issued April 28, 2009, TOD R.
8	NISSLE, P.C. Case No. 940-T-37 for the registration of "EASY SAVINGS"; and,
9	
10	Whereas FAN FI INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Nevada corporation, 976 United
11	Circle, Sparks, Nevada 89431 (hereafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and
12	said trademark registrations.
13	/
14	/
15	/
16	1
17	/
18	
19	
20	/
21	/
22	
23	
24	/
25	/
26	
27	
28	/

- 5 -

28